				\$3.	
* invarie	-	1 4	111	- 1	KK
INS. CASE OWNE	R SMUNN	CC 4/III1901	40611	1 7 1	DAC:
	STEVE	ASSIC	MENT	1 24	1010
Surveyor;	2(600	poi: V	o alun	Dute / Time : V6	lalia.
				Registered in Merime	n: Alala.
Pre-assign / CCI	J/FTE				380
Insured Vehicle N	SHO	6831K.	Clam No.	(4)	
	F 4 1 1		ATOMATO BATTA	Mu0 m	79.0UT
Name of Insured			Policy No.	17/	100004
Insured Tel No.		HP:HP	Make / Mode		
Excess Sec II :S!	<u> </u>	D.O.A : 23 AUU -	Place of Acc	ident STWMFIR	0 KO
Is driver the owne	er? [YES / NO]	Nature of Accident			
If NO. Driver No	IN WIZ: SAN HOL	t mw	OI GIA REP	ORT: YES / NO ; TP G	A REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Te	I No. :	(V/L: YES / NO)	Insured Liab	ility: % Fi	nal? Yes/No
5mB 1421	4				
INSRS:	UT DE	NSRS:	INSRS:		INSRS:
WSP: SM	T T	/SP:	WSP: Tel:	15-7	WSP: Tel:
Liability:		inhility:	Liability:	8-8	Liability:
RMKS	R	MKS:	RMKS:	(E)	RMKS:
Date/Time					
	SAM BY HER HA	- £ 340 F3 =	16-1	STAGE	DATE/PIC
94/10	- PAO RUE SAW	WHA DAVHER-		Non-Reporting lir (1st) Non-Reporting lir (2nd)	
-20/1-4	* LOW MICHNA	VEVSION K		Non-Reporting ltr (Final	
nets.	0.2413	A Sheetha		Notification ltr (if non-p	ickup):
100	PAGELLOWN BAND			Call Ot:	
	THE PAR HOW			After call itr to OI: Documentation Check	List: Handler Typist
	Mill have a group	WALL IN THE P.		Notification ltr (if non-p	
				After call large OL	
			108	Authorisation To Act:	
			ecchie	Release Voucher:	
			Yes	Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:	
			25/03/20	Towing Invoice:	
				LTA/GIA:	
				Medical Hill:	
				PIR:	
				Mandate/Reject Instru	iction:
				LOD	
ELIMINARY ADVICE	P. Doto?Timin:	Sent By:		Payment Breakdown	Form:
ELISHNARI ADVICI	& CARREY A RING:	Sciii by:		Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
NALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
pair Cost:	SS	(days) Reduction:	5	Ee	naif Calf
NAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with		Email Cal	
al Liability;		reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :		If NO or B 28, Ass. L	ia
pair Coxt: ss of Rental (LOR):	SS SS	T dimen			a DEMES
ss of Use (LOU):	SS (S	(days) x days)		COMP	SELL
ss of Income (LOI):	SS (S	x dayx)		1000	3 2020
R only 1.0U onl		1.0R + 1.0 [Tick only	y one]	0	
A/I.TA Search	S\$				-
rdical:	S\$	2	don't h		nul/Reject/Private Settle
sbursement: gal Cost	SS SS	(e.g. Tow/ Indepen	uent)	2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	11/1901
tal:	SS S	Global Sum SS:		107.000.103.000	4.74
NAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Fimail Cal	
yee I:	SS	Name 1:			
vec 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Nume 2:			
yee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 3:			

ASS. REC. BY: Steve. HEF: TIL	A Parish of the Control of the Contr
AS	SIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: SMB 1421Y Yr Regn: 08/Jul / 2014
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle (Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or
To inspect Vehicle No:	Make: _ MAN NL 320F (A22) c.c 10518
ul Workshop m/s	Colour Multiculour AC: Insured/Std/NI/NA
ul	Sp.Reading 477 188 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: WMAA22ZZZE1002435
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fain/ Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: NII / S/RIm / STD A/Rim or & teel Rim
	Tyre Size: F: 275 / 70 R 22 5
(Policy Condition)	R:275 / TO R 22.5
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY) FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 5 mm R/Bal. 5 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 5 mm L/Bal. 5 mm
Est Repairs: D days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 23/09/2019 D.O.L. 26/09/2019
Lum Sum: 30 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at SMRT
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
	5 \$18501 - CRED - \$3184.52/637.)
V)	2 41000 Chan 4 418 1 - 20/ 621)

Days Of Repair:

Add Fee:

Resurvey No. of Trip:

Site Insp (\$

Interview (\$

Tech. Invs /\$

Weetend is

Survey Fee:

Transportation:

Photos

Others

TOTAL

S+R5_SI

: Prell, Report

: Final Report

Onte/Time, File Return to?

Pop Formal:

Lump Sum / J.P.J: /=



SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates

ustral Park E4, Singapore 757705

Deer 10 Guin40K2

	Section A - Accident	Details
Propostation Number	354E-1421Y	
Case Reformos Number	BUSIDS/19/1006	
Repetator Date	BT0014	
Cremany Type	SMIT Buses Ltd	
Make	MAS	
Model	MAN NE SZEFJAZZI	
Name of Driver	Drang Strikes	
Tipe of Accident	Side Seign	
Accelere Date and Time	218/9/2019 T-26 PM	
Recodent Reported Date and Time	24/92019 10/37 AM	
is Surveyor Required?	Yes.	
Survey by		
Indiate in Toward Back?	Peu	
Trimed Back Date and Time		
Replacement Vehicle Inspect?	No	
Jith Card Number		
Special Instruction to APICS any	SMB1421Y-RIGHT REAR PORT SHIDGALDK TP INSURED WIT	TON TH BE
Propored Date and Time	26/9/2019 11:47 AM	*****
Chassis Rumber	WMAA222220 7002135	
Minupe		
Mork Street		
Repair Completion Date and Time:		
	Section B - Summary of Re	mair Entireates
Summary of Repair Estimates	Occident a commission of the	
	Qualities from ARC	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable

	Section B - Summary of Repr	or Entiroles
Summary of Repair Estimates		F. Barrier and Co.
	Qualities from ARC	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable
Tyrial Labour Cost	\$1,025.00	\$0.00
Total States Cost	\$728.00	\$6.00
Tural Sparry Part Cost	\$165.00	\$0.00
Total Other Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL COST	\$160.00	30.00
Lump Suns Total	\$100.00	86.00
Number of Report Days	30	2-0
Prepared / Adjusted By	Hos Khoor Gob	
ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Date	29/99/2019 12:44 PM	
Signature	9	B
Ramarks		

Sect	on C - Quotation and Accident invoice Details:	
Quotation Number	Stresice Number	
Quetation Diete	Invoice Date	
tryaics Amount	Prepared Cule	

Steve 26/09/2019 R/O - == 2 days. To without Projuda

Lump Sum, after spray

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/lefter spray painting
 To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(x) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:



SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates

ISSETT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

MI Woodlands Industrial Park E4, Singuistic 757705

FAX Number: 6/88592

Extractor Telephone Number: 58662523

Autobert Reporting Number: 58662523

Sale Generated | 36/89/2019

			Section	ion D - Dec	alls of Repair f	Carlimates.				Sher ID
Part 1 - Labor	or Works		3851	ind D - Der	aus or requir s	stimates			_	
Jun Scrape										
				Genetation 9	rum A/K			Adjusted by Su	D.E.	or, if applicable
DAMAGED AFF	FECTED AREAS.	BOVE ITEMS AND	REPAIR OTHERS	\$1,325.00				106	0	
final Labour				\$1,325.00				-		
art 2 - Opray	Painting & Pa	nei Beating Reid	ited Works							
un leage				Quitarius I	hum ARC			Adjusted by Su	comp	or, If applicable
TO/DELAN	OUR AND MATER	RIAL TO PUTTY A	NO RESPRAY ABOVE	\$728.00				676	-	astlint - 1 - 1
terein misse Setel Barrey Pa	orting & Penel B	ealing		3729.00				110	_	
			Hapair Halated Expen					_		
July Scope				Contains 1	Form ARC			Adjusted by Bu	CYTH	or, If applicable
Total Other Co	wie			the state of the						4711
art 4 - Spare	Parts / Maturia	d Usage		_				_	-	
art Number	Fortion.	Stock Nutrition	Part Name	Quantity	List Price (1)	Discount (%)	Final Price (5)	Estimator Appr	gred	Surveyor Approved
met'	BOOY RM	ACTION CWNIN	PANEL SIDE PILFOR	1.00	\$1,776.80	100.00	\$0.00	Proper	×	#
ODWINE.	BODYRH	ACTICATION CWINET	PANELSIDER? FOR	1300	\$865.50	100:00	80.00	Repair :	4	K
012236	Bioty	1029	TRIM WHEELARCH FOR	1.00	\$124.20	100.00	\$0.00	Paper	-	12
	1258011 900	10000	STREAM SANT	1.00	\$200.00	30.00	\$200.00		X	1.0
etail	1200	ACRES BALL	7916063535	1.04	\$2,966.56	2100	\$200.00	Proprieta	-	MRC
onled Spere	Parte / Materia	Ueage Affer Su	riepir Signed off			_				
Pert Humber	Portug	Should Humber	Part Name	Quantity	List Price S	Managed (%)	Final Price (5)	TABLE COMM		Surveyor Check
100	THE CO	The Designation	NE SOURCE PERSON	ERSONA C	THE STATE OF THE S	SELECCION (AND	(SISHAIRS II)	-		SHICKEN SCHOOL
est positi		FASSIN	or control .						_	
Bet.										
			- Francisco			200	in			
						10	16 11			
		TIMEDWY Y	of Engineworless.			7.0	% 11	1		
			.99001290			- 1	E 77			
			10.0			111)			
			- Lorent			100				
						169	6			
						1.4				
						185	1.			
						1.4.0	· ·			
					100	- 18	* *			
					115	- 16	50			

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID:	292D
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SMB1421Y
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	26 Sep 2019
Vehicle Make:	MAN
Vehicle Model:	NL 320F (A22) 11L AUTO ABS TURBO
Primary Colour:	Multicolor
Manufacturing Year:	2014
Engine No.:	50337612283765
Chassis No.:	WMAA22ZZ2E7002135
Maximum Power Output:	•
Open Market Value:	\$259,407.00
Original Registration Date:	08 Jul 2014
First Registration Date:	08 Jul 2014
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$0.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0,00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$0.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 26 Sep 2019



SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd 60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4, Singapore 757705 FAX Number | 63685592 Estimator Telephorie Number | 68662923 Accident Reporting Number : 58652572

Data Generated 25/09/2019 GohKK2

	Section A - Accident Details	
Registration Number	SMB1421Y	
Case Reference Number	805/09/19/1086	
Registration Date	877:2014	
Сотрану Туре	SMRT Boxes Ltd	
Make	MAN	
Model	MAN NL320F(A22)	
Name of Driver	Zhang Shihui:	
Type of Accident	Side Swipe	
Accident Date and Time	23/90019 7:38 PM	
Acodent Reported Date and Time	249/2019 10:37 AM	
ts Surveyor Required?	Yes	
Survey by		
Vehicle is Towed Back?	Nu	
Towed Back Date and Time		
Replacement Vehicle Issued?	No :	
Job Card Number		
Special Instruction to ARC, if any	IIMB1421V-RIGHT REAR PORTION SHD6832K (TP) INSURED WITH III	
Propered Date and Time	26/9/2019 11:47 AM	
Chassis Number	WMAA22222E7002135	
Miesge		
Work Shop		
Repair Completium Date and Time		
	Section B + Summary of Repair Estimates	
Summary of Repair Estimates		

	Section B - Summary of Reg	pair Estimates
Summary of Repair Estimates		
	Quetation from ARC	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable
Total Labour Cost	\$1,325.00	\$0.00
Total Spray Cost	\$728.00	\$0.00
Total Spare Part Cost	\$180.00	\$0.00
Total Other Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL COST	\$160.00	\$0.00
Lump Sum Total	\$150.00	\$0.00
Number of Repair Days	3.0	2.0
Prepared / Adjusted By	Kok Khoan Galt	
ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Date	26/09/2019 12:44 PM	
Signature	9	
Remarks		

Secti	on C - Quotation and Accident Invoice Details	
Quotation Number	Invoice Number	
Quotation Date	Invoice Date	
Invaice Amount	Prepared Date	

Steve 26/09/2019 R/O - == 2 days. To without Prejuda

Lump Sum, after spray

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

- the Repairer of the following: . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- * Parts prices are subject to confirmation.
- * Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 26 September 2019 2:11 PM

To:

Goh Kok Khoon (Auto Svcs/ARC/ARC/Buses); 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Admin-D

(LKKAuto)

Cc:

Catherine Lee Sau Chan (Auto Svcs/ARC/ARC/Buses); Tay Boon Chew (Auto

Svcs/ARC/ARC/Buses); Sherini Pillai

Subject:

RE: SMB1421Y - Survey (III)

Attachments:

ARC - Repair Estimate (76).pdf; SAS2674856 (1).pdf

2.23pm@ 2e/a/2019 vehicle In p: sherti suny or: Sture

Dear Sir / Mdm.

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SMB1421Y and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Sherini.

*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Goh Kok Khoon (Auto Svcs/ARC/ARC/Buses) [mailto:GohKK2@smrt.com.sg]

Sent: 26 September, 2019 1:51 PM

To: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: Catherine Lee Sau Chan (Auto Svcs/ARC/ARC/Buses) <catherineleesc@smrt.com.sg>; Tay Boon Chew (Auto

Svcs/ARC/ARC/Buses) <BoonChew.Tay@smrt.com.sg>

Subject: RE: SMB1421Y - Survey (III)

Hi,

We selected LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

From: Motor Claim - III [mailto:motorclaim@iii.com.sg]

Sent: 26 September 2019 13:46

To: Goh Kok Khoon (Auto Svcs/ARC/ARC/Buses)

Subject: RE: SMB1421Y - Survey (III)

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext – 248

From: Goh Kok Khoon (Auto Svcs/ARC/ARC/Buses) [mailto:GohKK2@smrt.com.sg]

Sent: 26 September, 2019 12:48 PM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: Catherine Lee Sau Chan (Auto Svcs/ARC/ARC/Buses) < catherineleesc@smrt.com.sg>; Gerald Tan Chwee Hock

(Auto Svcs/ARC/ARC/Buses) < tanchweehock@smrt.com.sg >; Tay Boon Chew (Auto Svcs/ARC/ARC/Buses)

<BoonChew.Tay@smrt.com.sg>; Balqish Binte Abdul Halil (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Buses)

<BalqishBAH@smrt.com.sg>; Karen Chan Siau Chin (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Buses)

<ChanSiauChin@smrt.com.sg>; Tan Wei Teck (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Buses)

<<u>TanWeiTeck@smrt.com.sg</u>> Subject: SMB1421Y - Survey (III)

Hi

Kindly arrange to survey the vehicle <u>SMB1421Y</u> within 48 hours according to GIA guide line, involving your insured SHD6832K.

Insurance Company: III

Vehicle is in Woodlands Bus Depot

Regards

Boon Chew HP 97399848

Kok Khoon HP: 96451982

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SMB1421Y [SHD6832K]

SMRT BUSES LTD Sep 23 2019 7:00PM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD] SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 12/12/2019 15:16 PM.

LKK_HQ

TO REJECT TP CLAIM Subject

HI LKK,

Comfort has recovered 100% from SMRT. Video uploaded also shows OID NAF. As such, please proceed to reject claim from SMRT.

Rgds Sherini

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 25 March 2020 10:47 AM

To: OngHuaYen@smrt.com.sg; Tan Wei Teck (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Buses) Cc:

Chong Fei Yuan (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA); Balqish Binte Abdul Halil (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Buses); Tan Wei Teck (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims &

IA/Buses); Karen Chan Siau Chin (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Buses)

Subject: RE: OUR REF:BUS/09/19/1066 - ACCIDENT ON 23/09/19 INVOLVING SMB1421Y AND

SHD6832K ALONG STAMFORD RD JUNCTION WITH QUEEN ST (BEF BS:04121-SMU)

Attachments: Video - OID (14).MP4

Your Ref: SMB 1421Y

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/III19017061/Egb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 6832K(III) & SMB 1421Y ON 23/09/2019

We refer to the above matter.

We have reviewed the matter and we are of the view that our driver is not liable for the accident. Our Insured has recovered 100% from your client. Video uploaded also shows Our Insured is within in his own lane.

In view of the above, we have our principal instruction to deny liability and unable to look into your client's matter.

Thank you.

Note: This video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertake to preserve its confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part, to any third party.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Cecifia Chong | Case Handler

LXX Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com | fax; 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	10	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	25 Mar 2020 Edit Reg		26 Sep 2019 00:00 Edit Ady Rpt	S\$1,85 Edit E	0.00 utimates	\$\$1,850.00 View Rpt		Pending Report Cancel	for Survey	
	Main	R	eference		Claim Deta	ils 1	Documents		Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Create	d by adjuster]			
Insured:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.:	199303821	IR.				
Main Claimant:	SMRT BU	SES LTD, Co. R	eg. No.: 198202292	D						
Vehicle Reg No.:	SMB142	214			Date of L		019 19:00 - :59 ths and 15 Days Fron	n LTA Reg D	ate (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type	TP / MC	TP / MCT19090578				ver MCOM00	15			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):		SHD6832K				D-19093	D-19093203MFBP			
					Excess:					
Repairer:	SMRT Au	tomotive Service	es Pte Ltd (Woodla	inds) 60 W	oodlands I	ndustrial Park	E4, 757705 Woodland	s - Tel: 686	62628	
Handling Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634	76100 [)	Handled by Shi	erini Pillai]			
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First	Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	2222311						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	. [Handled	by CHEN TSU	E YEE] [Final Rp	ot due 08/	10/2019]	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Cor	npose Case Ma	
· III_SG (12/12/2019): 31/10/2019):	TO REJECT TP C Alert - Adj Mano	late Approved (S\$ LAIM date Maintained - !				ni Pillai			
Due Date	CIATED TAS Priority	DESCRIPTION OF SECTION	Group Subjec	t Hand	fler As	View All ssigned By	Search Tasks Cr Completed On	eate New Ta Create		

Claim Documents

*SMB1421Y (MCT19090578)

[SHD6832K]

TP

SMRT BUSES LTD

Sep 23 2019 7:00PM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per s	1 per page 🔍			
Na.	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print		
1	31/10/19 14:36	Video - OID	0	Load MP4			
Pho	tos/Images		3 per s	page 🔽	8		
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print		
1	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	80		
2	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	N		
3	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø		
4	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	2		
5	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø		
6	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø		
7	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V		
8	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø		
9	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø		
10	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	82		
	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	12		
11		General View	0	Load JPG	M		
12	01/10/19 20:27	Market to Control and the Control of	0	Load JPG	82		
13	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	2		
14	01/10/19 20:27	General View			+		
15	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V		
16	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	8		
17	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	N		
18	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V		
19	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V		
20	01/10/19 20:27	General View	0	Load JPG	12		
21	01/10/19 20:27	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	1		
22	01/10/19 20:27	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	W		
23	01/10/19 20:28	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø		
24	01/10/19 20:28	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	₩		
25	01/10/19 20:28	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	82		
26	01/10/19 20:28	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	82		
27	01/10/19 20:28	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	M		
28	01/10/19 20:28	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	V		
29	01/10/19 20:28	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	V		
30	01/10/19 20:28	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	2		
31	01/10/19 20:28	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	Z		
32	01/10/19 20:28	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	V		
33	01/10/19 20:28	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø		
34	01/10/19 20:28	After Repair Photo	0	Load JPG	V		
	III III II I		Farmer	was Int	-		
	umentation	Trum and a second and second	1 per		Ø.		
No.	27/09/19 14:48	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) EMAIL FROM III DD 26092019	0	Thumbnall Load PDF	Prin		
2	27/09/19 14:48	TP ESTIMATE	8	Load PDF			
3	27/09/19 14:48	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF			

Video		1 per page V			
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
5	25/03/20 10:47	REJECTION EMAIL TO TP	0	Load PDF	
No:	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	30/09/19 08:45	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/III19017061/EGS3Q2

Date:

30/03/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle No : SMB1421Y

Insured Vehicle No: SHD6832K

Date of Loss:

23/09/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT19090578

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Rea No:

SMB1421Y

Make & Model:

MAN NL320F (A22), 10.5 D (M) 08/07/2014 (Man. Year: 2014)

Engine No: Chassis No: 50337612283765

Reg. Date: Colour:

Multi-colour 10518 cc

Odometer:

WMAA22ZZ2E7002135 477188 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES Front Tyre Size:

275/70 R22.5

Rear Tyre Size:

275/70 R22.5

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Goodyear 5 mm Goodyear 5 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Goodyear 5 mm Goodyear 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,986.50	200.00	2,786.50	93.30
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,053.00	1,696,00	357.00	17.39
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	5,039.50	1,896.00	2,786.50 0.00 357.00 0.00	62.38
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,850.00	0.00	
Nett Amount (S\$)	5,039.50	1,850.00	3,189.50	63.29
Global Sum S	ettlement (S\$)	0.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/09/2019

Date Inspected:

26/09/2019 Inspected At:

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

(Woodlands)

60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4

Singapore 757705

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE

Manager: Chong Pui Lin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=g... 30/3/2020

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce				
Part Source:		(Last Synchronised: 30 Mar 2020)			
Parts:	N/A	MAN NL320F (A22) 10.5 D (M) (Model not available in database)			
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)			
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for SMB1421Y)			
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page				
Further Info	: Items/values r	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.			

Recommended Parts

		The second secon	A 224 M 15 1977 1 20 1 20 1	CATTI PERMITE
	*PANEL SIDE R6 FOR MAN A22 BUS	Repair	1,776.80 F	*-F
	*PANEL SIDE R7 FOR MAN A22 BUS	Repair	885.50 F	*-F
	*TRIM WHEELARCH FOR MB OC500LE BUS	Repair	124.20 F	*-F
	*STICKER SMRT	Necessary	200.00FS	*200.00 FS
e part. S=Spch	lett.	Total Parts (S\$)	2,986.50	200.00
	e part. S=Spch	*PANEL SIDE R7 FOR MAN A22 BUS *TRIM WHEELARCH FOR MB OC500LE BUS	*PANEL SIDE R7 FOR MAN A22 BUS Repair *TRIM WHEELARCH FOR MB OC500LE BUS *STICKER SMRT Necessary part. S=SpcNett.	*PANEL SIDE R7 FOR MAN A22 BUS Repair 885.50 F *TRIM WHEELARCH FOR MB OC500LE BUS Repair 124.20 F *STICKER SMRT Necessary 200.00 FS *part. S=SpcNett.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE & INSTALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHERS DAMAGED AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,325.00	1,060.00
2	PROVIDE LABOUR AND MATERIAL TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ABOVE REPAIR ITEMS	New	728.00	636.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,053.00	1,696.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >